504600917 10/19/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4647629

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Na	me			Exec	ution Date
KEITH W. WENDTE						02/22/2013	
MONTE G. WELLER						02/22/	2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	CNH A	MERICA	LLC				
Street Address:	500 DI	LLER AV	'ENUE				
City:	NEW F	HOLLAND)				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	17557						
Property Type	Total: 1		Number]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	1480846					
Property Type Application Number:]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA	(262)636	6-6231]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to	1480846 (262)636 o the e-m	5 5-6231 nail address first;				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	PATA e sent to provideo	1480846 (262)636 o the e-m	65 6-6231 nail address first; is unsuccessful, i				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provideo	1480846 (262)636 o the e-m d; if that 262-636	65 6-6231 nail address first; is unsuccessful, i	it will be sei	nt via Us		be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provideo	1480846 (262)636 o the e-m d; if that 262-636 VANNET VANNET	5-6231 nail address first; is unsuccessful, i -7955 ITE.AZARIAN@CN ITE J. AZARIAN	it will be sei	nt via Us		be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provideo	(262)636 o the e-m d; if that 262-636- VANNET VANNET 500 DILL	5-6231 nail address first; is unsuccessful, i -7955 ITE.AZARIAN@CM ITE J. AZARIAN LER AVENUE	it will be sei	nt via Us		be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provideo	(262)636 o the e-m d; if that 262-636- VANNET VANNET 500 DILL	5-6231 nail address first; is unsuccessful, i -7955 ITE.AZARIAN@CN ITE J. AZARIAN	it will be sei	nt via Us		be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	1480846 (262)636 o the e-m d; if that 262-636 VANNET VANNET 500 DILL NEW HC	5-6231 nail address first; is unsuccessful, i -7955 ITE.AZARIAN@CM ITE J. AZARIAN LER AVENUE	it will be sei	nt via Us		be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provideo	1480846 (262)636 o the e-m d; if that 262-636 VANNET VANNET 500 DILL NEW HC	5-6231 <i>is unsuccessful, i</i> -7955 ITE.AZARIAN@CN ITE J. AZARIAN LER AVENUE DLLAND, PENNSY	it will be sei NHIND.COM LVANIA 175	nt via Us		be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	1480846 (262)636 o the e-m d; if that 262-636- VANNET VANNET 500 DILL NEW HC 18 VA	6-6231 <i>nail address first;</i> <i>is unsuccessful, i</i> -7955 ITE.AZARIAN@CN ITE J. AZARIAN LER AVENUE DLLAND, PENNSY 3343-1	it will be sei NHIND.COM ILVANIA 175	nt via Us		be sent

source=18343 2013-02-25 Assignment#page2.tif source=18343 2013-02-25 Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Keith W. Wendte	of	Burr Ridge, IL - US
Monte G. Weller	of	Burr Ridge, IL - US

"assignor(s)"

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CNH America LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "**GAUGE WHEEL ARRANGEMENT FOR A SEEDER ROW UNIT**" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) <u>13/776,212</u>, filed <u>February 25, 2013</u>, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number **71475** to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1:

Signature: <u>Keith M. Alendte</u> Keith W. Wendte

Witnessed by: Kignature

Phillip Spear Printed Name of Witness

Date: <u>F1b 22, 2013</u> Date: <u>2/22/2013</u>

INVENTOR 2:

Signature: Monte G. Weller

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 2(22(13

Date: 22 FE8 2013

BENJAMIN A. COATS Printed Name of Witness